
Auction Notice

U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
District Panchayat Office,

Agriculture Section,
Dholar , Moti Daman.

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/CHI.FRUIT/2013-14/ 1 f- Dated:- 09/12/2013.

N 0 T I C E INVITING CLOSED BIDS FOR HARVESTING/ SALE OF CHIKOO FRUITS

Closed bids are hereby invited from the interested parties up to 12:00 Hrs on 17/12/2013
for harvesting/ sale of chikoo fruits from trees in the Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman,
during the period w.e.f. 01/01/2014 to 31/10/2014, subject to terms & conditions given below :-
TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-

1 The upset price for the bid is Rs. 3,750/-.The intended bidders are required to bid above the
upset price.

2 The bid shall be given on plain paper and submitted in the name of Chief Executive
Officer, D i strict Panchayat, Daman in a sealed cover super scribed as "Bid for Sale of
Chikoo Fruits".

3 The bids will be opened on 17/12/2013 at 04:00 PM in presence of the Members of the
Committee constituted for the purpose and the bidders or their representatives, if any.

4 The successful bidder shall have to deposit a Security Deposit of Rs. 500/- on the spot in

cash ( refundable ). The successful bidder has to pay the entire amount on the spot or else
will be directed by the C.E.O., District Panchayat. Daman failing which the above deposit
will be forfeited to Govt. Department and the Chikoo fruit will be re-auctioned.

5 The highest bidder shall be the "successful bidder". The successful bidder shall have to
deposit bid amount with Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman on or before
the date of taking over of the possession of the orchard/ trees.

6 The Chikoo Orchard is open for the inspection by the intended person(s) between 10:00
Hrs to 17:00 Hrs on any working day, however, with prior permission of the 1/c of Govt.
Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman, The I/c of Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman, has
authority to deny such permission for the reasons not to be explained to the interested
person (s).

7 After taking over the possession of the trees in the orchard, the successful bidder shall
make the proper inventory showing the details, including the health status, of trees and
obtain countersignature of the I/c of Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman,

8 No any kind of damage shall be caused to the trees and other property of the Farm. In case
of any such damage, the successful bidder has to compensate the same as per instructions
of the I/c of Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman,. Failing which, the bidder will not be
allowed to continue the harvesting of Chikoo Fruits. The Government shall not be

responsible for the damages occurred to the bidder on account of such discontinuation of
harvesting The harvesting/ grading/ transportation/ sale of fruits is allowed on all working
days during working hours till 31/10/2014 at the responsibility & cost of successful
bidder.

9 Assigning of any tree or trees in the orchard to other parties, by any mean, by the
successful bidder is not allowed under any circumstances.

10 All maintenance operations of the orchard will he carried out by the department at its own
costs.

11 The right to accept or to reject any or all bids, without assigning any reason thereof, is
reserved with the Chief Executive Officer. District Panchayat, Daman.

(K. S. Chauhan)
Dy. Director of Accounts/DDO

District Panchayat, Agri. Section,
Daman.

Copy to:

I The President-curl-Chief Counsellor District Pancha Damat, y , an.
2 The Chief Executive Officer, DP, DD, Daman.

3 All Govt. Offices/Section in District Panchayat, Daman for wide publicity
\,3,-The NIC, Daman.

5 Notice board / file copy.


	page 1

